
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:735
ANSWERED ON:15.07.2014
INTENSIVE DAIRY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME
Patle Smt. Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from Chhattisgarh related to Intensive Dairy Development Programme; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the response of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINSTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES
(Dr Sanjeev Kumar Balyan)

(a) Yes Madam.

(b) Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries had approved four projects covering ten districts namely Central Baster, Raigarh, Ambikapur, Korea, Kawardha, Jashpur, Raipur, Rajnandgaon, Mahasamund & Dhamtari under 'Intensive Dairy Development Programme' (IDDP) in Chhattisgarh with total approved outlay of Rs.3036.40 lakh. An amount of Rs.1772.61 lakh has been released upto 31.03.2014 , leaving unspent balance of Rs.649.16 lakh with Implementing Agency. Out of the four, one project covering Central Bastar district of the State has been completed.

Intensive Dairy Development Programme (IDDP) alongwith other two dairy development scheme has now been merged in new
Scheme 'National Programme for Bovine Breeding and Dairy Development'(NPBBDD) since February,2014
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